ok

Monday 05 January 2026 -

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

DPLR Lead Committee

SSI Title Procedure Parliamentary Additional

X

First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Social Security
(Residence in an EEA
State or Switzerland)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2025

Housing (Scotland) Act

2025 (Commencement

No. 2) Regulations 22pL
2025

Retained EU Law
(Revocation and Reform)
Act 2023 (Agricultural
2025/407 Products) 22/12 Negative 24/01 24/01 13/01 RAI 13/02 09/02
(Consequential
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2025

Public Bodies (Joint
Working) (Integration
2025/405 Joint Boards) 19/12 Negative 23/01 23/01 13/01 HSCS 12/02 09/02
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2025

Domestic Abuse
(Protection) (Scotland)
2025/400 (C. 33) Act 2021 18/12 Laid only 22/01 22/01 13/01 SJSS 11/02
(Commencement No. 1)
Regulations 2025

Domestic Abuse
(Protection) (Scotland)
Act 2021
2026/Draft (Consequential and 18/12
Supplementary
Amendments)
Regulations 2026

Removing from Heritable
Property (Form of
2025/402 Charge) Amendment 18/12 Negative 22/01 22/01 13/01 SJSS 11/02 09/02
(Scotland) Regulations
2025

Bankruptcy and
Diligence etc. (Decrees
for Removing from
Heritable Property)
(Scotland) Amendment
Order 2025

Scottish Secure
Tenancies (Proceedings
2025/404 for Possession) (Form of ~ 18/12 Negative 22/01 22/01 13/01 SJSS 11/02 09/02
Notice) Amendment
Regulations 2025

2025/415 22/12 Negative 24/01 24/01 13/01 SJSS 13/02 09/02

2025/408 (C. 34) Laid only 24/01 24/01 13/01 LGHP 13/02 09/02

Draft

Affirmative 22/01 22/01 13/01 SJSS 11/02 11/02

2025/403 18/12 Negative 22/01 22/01 13/01 SJSS 11/02 09/02
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2025/406

2026/Draft

Sl 2026/Draft

S| 2026/Draft

2026/Draft

2026/Draft

2025/394

2025/395

2025/393 (C. 32)

2026/Draft

SSI Title

Firefighters’ Pension
Scheme (Scotland)
Amendment Order
2025

First-tier Tribunal for
Scotland Local Taxation
Chamber (Rules of
Procedure and
Composition)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
Regulations 2026

Scotland Act 1998
(Modification of
Schedule 5) Order 2026

Greenhouse Gas
Emissions Trading
Scheme (Amendment)
Order 2026

Criminal Legal Aid and
Assistance by Way of
Representation
(Miscellaneous
Amendment)
(Scotland) Regulations
2026

Legal Aid and Advice
and Assistance
(Miscellaneous
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2026

Scottish Parliament
Elections (Returning
Officer Fees and
Charges) Regulations
2025

Good Food Nation
(Scotland) Act 2022
(Commencement No. 4)
Revocation Regulations
2025

Victims, Witnesses,
and Justice Reform
(Scotland) Act 2025
(Commencement No. 1
and Transitional
Provision) Regulations
2025

Animal Health (Fixed
Penalty Notices)
(Scotland) Regulations
2026
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18/12

17112

17/12

17/12

15/12

15/12

12/12

12/12

1112

11/12

Procedure

Negative

Draft
Affirmative

Draft
Affirmative

Draft
Affirmative

Draft
Affirmative

Draft
Affirmative

Laid only

Laid only

Laid only

Draft
Affirmative

22/01

21/01

21/01

21/01

19/01

19/01

16/01

16/01

15/01

15/01

22/01

21/01

21/01

21/01

19/01

19/01

16/01

16/01

15/01

15/01

First
Meeting
Date

13/01

06/01

13/01

13/01

06/01

06/01

06/01

06/01

06/01

06/01

Committee
Decision

Report
Number

cJ

EHRCJ

HSCS

NZET

EHRCJ

EHRCJ

SPPAC

RAI

Attention not

drawn 95 cJ

RAI

40 Day
Date

11/02

10/02

10/02

10/02

08/02

08/02

05/02

05/02

04/02

04/02

Meeting
Date

Report
Due
Date

09/02

10/02

10/02
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02/02
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First Action Information
Meeting
Date

Report
Due Recommendation
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Land and Buildings
Transaction Tax

2026/Draft (Investment Zones 10/12
Relief) (Scotland) Order
2026

Civic Government
(Scotland) Act 1982
2026/Draft (Licensing of Non- 10/12
surgical Procedures)
Order 2026

Aggregates Tax and
Devolved Taxes
Administration
(Scotland) Act 2024
(Commencement No. 3)
Regulations 2025

Common Services
Agency (Membership
2025/387 and Procedure) 08/12 Negative 12/01 12/01 16/12 HSCS 01/02 26/01
Amendment (Scotland)
Regulations 2025

Care Reform (Scotland)
Act 2025
(Commencement No. 1)
Regulations 2025

Draft

Attention not
Affirmative 14/01 14/01 16/12 95 FPA 03/02 02/02

drawn

Draft

. . 14/01 14/01 06/01 HSCS 03/02 03/02
Affirmative

0812  Laid only 12/01 12/01 Yo AUEIUIEE 95 FPA 01/02 26/01

2025/386 (C. 30) drawn

Attention not

drawn 95 HSCS 01/02 26/01

2025/388 (C. 31) 08/12 Laid only 12/01 12/01 16/12

Conservation of Salmon
2025/390 (Scotland) Amendment 08/12 Negative 12/01 12/01 16/12 RAI 01/02 26/01
Regulations 2025

Education (Scotland)
Act 2025
2025/385 (Consequential 05/12 Negative 09/01 09/01 16/12
Provisions)
Regulations 2025

National Bus Travel
Concession Schemes
2026/Draft (Miscellaneous 04/12
Amendment) (Scotland)
Order 2026

Attention not

drawn 95 ECYP 29/01 26/01

Draft

Attention not
Affirmative 04/01 04/01 16/12 95 NZET 24/01 24/01

drawn

Hydrolysis (Scotland)
2026/Draft (No. 1) Regulations 03/12
2026

Draft
Affirmative

Attention not

03/01 03/01 09/12 drawn

95 HSCS 23/01 23/01

Hydrolysis (Scotland) 03/12 Draft 03/01 03/01 09/12 Attention not

2026/Draft (No. 2) Regulations 2026 Affirmative drawn

95 HSCS 23/01 23/01

Children (Care and
Justice) (Scotland) Act
2025/379 (C. 29) 2024 (Commencement 02/12 Laid only 02/01 02/01 09/12
No. 3) Regulations
2025

Attention not 92 ECYP 22/01 19/01
drawn
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Due Recommendation
Date

First
Meeting
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Greenhouse Gas
Emissions Trading
Scheme (Amendment)
Order 2026

Social Security
(Amendment)
2025/377 (C. 28) (Scotland) Act 2025 01/12 Laid only 01/01 01/01 09/12
(Commencement No. 2)
Regulations 2025:

National Health Service
(General Dental Attention not
2025/380 Services) (Scotland) 01/12 Negative 01/01 01/01 09/12 drawn 92 HSCS 21/01 16/12 19/01 No Recommendation
Amendment Regulations
2025

Cross-border
Placement of Children
(Requirements, Effect
and Enforcement)
(Scotland) Regulations
2026

Burial and Cremation
(Applications and
Registers)
(Miscellaneous
Amendment) (Scotland)
Regulations 2025

Common Organisation

of the Markets in

Agricultural Products

(Fruit and Vegetables) Draft Attention not
(Miscellaneous e Affirmative L e - drawn
Amendment)

(Scotland) Regulations

2026

Draft

S| 2026/Draft Affirmative

02/12 06/01 02/01 09/12 NZET 26/01 26/01

Attention not

drawn 92 SJSS 21/01 19/01

Draft Attention not

2025/Draft Affirmative 14/12 14/12 02/12 drawn

25/11 92 ECYP 15/01 15/01

Attention

2025/360 drawn

24/11 Negative 13/12 13/12 02/12 92 HSCS 14/01 12/01

Not Recommending

2026/Draft Approval

88 RAI 11/01 17/12 11/01

Housing (Scotland) Act
2025/355 (C. 27) 2025 (Commencement 20/11 Laid only 09/12 09/12 02/12
No. 1) Regulations 2025

Attention not

88 LGHP 10/01 05/01
drawn

Education (Scotland)
Act 2025
2026/Draft (Consequential 20/11
Provisions)
Regulations 2026

Draft
Affirmative

Attention not

09/12 09/12 02/12 drawn

88 ECYP 10/01 14/01

Official Statistics
2026/Draft (Scotland) Amendment 20/11
Order 2026

Draft 09/12 09/12 02/12 Attention not

Affirmative drawn 88 ECYP 10/01 10/01

Representation of the
People Act 1983
Remedial (Scotland)
Order 2025

Made Attention not

2025/353 Affirmative 07/12 07/12 2511 drawn

18/11 88 SPPAC 08/01 08/01
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Report Action Information

Due Recommendation
Date

First
Meeting
Date

Committee Report 40 Day Meeting
Decision Number Date Date

Education (Scotland) Act
2025 (Commencement

2025/351 (C. 25) No. 1 and Transitory 17/11 Laid only 06/12 06/12 25/11 Attegrt;‘\’;n”m 86 ECYP  07/01 05/01
Provision) Regulations
2025
Disclosure (Scotland)
Act 2020

(Commencement No. 6,
Consequential
Amendment, Saving
and Transitional
Provision) Regulations
2025

Companies Act 2006
(Scottish public sector
2026/Draft companies to be audited 14/11
by the Auditor General
for Scotland) Order 2026

Good Food Nation
(Specified Functions

2025/Draft and Descriptions) 27/10
(Scottish Ministers)
Regulations 2025

Attention not

2025/352 (C. 26) drawn

17111 Negative 06/12 06/12 2511 86 ECYP 07/01 03/12 05/01 No Recommendation

Draft 03/12 03/12 25/11 ~ Attention not 86 NZET ~ 08/01 0912  04/01 Approval
Affirmative drawn

Draft Attention not Not Recommending
Affirmative 15/11 15/11 04/11 drawn 84 RAI 05/12 03/12 05/12 Approval

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the Legislation.gov.uk website. Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website.
Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee
CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee
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LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee
NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee
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