

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR					Lead Committee					Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation		
2025/415	Social Security (Residence in an EEA State or Switzerland) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2025	22/12	Negative	24/01	24/01	13/01			SJSS	13/02		09/02			
2025/408 (C. 34)	Housing (Scotland) Act 2025 (Commencement No. 2) Regulations 2025	22/12	Laid only	24/01	24/01	13/01			LGHP	13/02		09/02			
2025/407	Retained EU Law (Revocation and Reform) Act 2023 (Agricultural Products) (Consequential Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2025	22/12	Negative	24/01	24/01	13/01			RAI	13/02		09/02			
2025/405	Public Bodies (Joint Working) (Integration Joint Boards) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2025	19/12	Negative	23/01	23/01	13/01			HSCS	12/02		09/02			
2025/400 (C. 33)	Domestic Abuse (Protection) (Scotland) Act 2021 (Commencement No. 1) Regulations 2025	18/12	Laid only	22/01	22/01	13/01			SJSS	11/02					
2026/Draft	Domestic Abuse (Protection) (Scotland) Act 2021 (Consequential and Supplementary Amendments) Regulations 2026	18/12	Draft Affirmative	22/01	22/01	13/01			SJSS	11/02		11/02			
2025/402	Removing from Heritable Property (Form of Charge) Amendment (Scotland) Regulations 2025	18/12	Negative	22/01	22/01	13/01			SJSS	11/02		09/02			
2025/403	Bankruptcy and Diligence etc. (Decrees for Removing from Heritable Property) (Scotland) Amendment Order 2025	18/12	Negative	22/01	22/01	13/01			SJSS	11/02		09/02			
2025/404	Scottish Secure Tenancies (Proceedings for Possession) (Form of Notice) Amendment Regulations 2025	18/12	Negative	22/01	22/01	13/01			SJSS	11/02		09/02			

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR					Lead Committee					Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation		
2025/406	Firefighters' Pension Scheme (Scotland) Amendment Order 2025	18/12	Negative	22/01	22/01	13/01			CJ	11/02		09/02			
2026/Draft	First-tier Tribunal for Scotland Local Taxation Chamber (Rules of Procedure and Composition) (Miscellaneous Amendment) Regulations 2026	17/12	Draft Affirmative	21/01	21/01	06/01			EHRCJ	10/02		10/02			
SI 2026/Draft	Scotland Act 1998 (Modification of Schedule 5) Order 2026	17/12	Draft Affirmative	21/01	21/01	13/01			HSCS	10/02		10/02			
SI 2026/Draft	Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) Order 2026	17/12	Draft Affirmative	21/01	21/01	13/01			NZET	10/02		10/02			
2026/Draft	Criminal Legal Aid and Assistance by Way of Representation (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2026	15/12	Draft Affirmative	19/01	19/01	06/01			EHRCJ	08/02		08/02			
2026/Draft	Legal Aid and Advice and Assistance (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2026	15/12	Draft Affirmative	19/01	19/01	06/01			EHRCJ	08/02		08/02			
2025/394	Scottish Parliament Elections (Returning Officer Fees and Charges) Regulations 2025	12/12	Laid only	16/01	16/01	06/01			SPPAC	05/02		02/02			
2025/395	Good Food Nation (Scotland) Act 2022 (Commencement No. 4) Revocation Regulations 2025	12/12	Laid only	16/01	16/01	06/01			RAI	05/02		02/02			
2025/393 (C. 32)	Victims, Witnesses, and Justice Reform (Scotland) Act 2025 (Commencement No. 1 and Transitional Provision) Regulations 2025	11/12	Laid only	15/01	15/01	06/01	Attention not drawn	95	CJ	04/02		02/02			
2026/Draft	Animal Health (Fixed Penalty Notices) (Scotland) Regulations 2026	11/12	Draft Affirmative	15/01	15/01	06/01			RAI	04/02		04/02			

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR					Lead Committee					Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation		
2026/Draft	Land and Buildings Transaction Tax (Investment Zones Relief) (Scotland) Order 2026	10/12	Draft Affirmative	14/01	14/01	16/12	Attention not drawn	95	FPA	03/02		02/02			
2026/Draft	Civic Government (Scotland) Act 1982 (Licensing of Non-surgical Procedures) Order 2026	10/12	Draft Affirmative	14/01	14/01	06/01			HSCS	03/02		03/02			
2025/386 (C. 30)	Aggregates Tax and Devolved Taxes Administration (Scotland) Act 2024 (Commencement No. 3) Regulations 2025	08/12	Laid only	12/01	12/01	16/12	Attention not drawn	95	FPA	01/02		26/01			
2025/387	Common Services Agency (Membership and Procedure) Amendment (Scotland) Regulations 2025	08/12	Negative	12/01	12/01	16/12			HSCS	01/02		26/01			
2025/388 (C. 31)	Care Reform (Scotland) Act 2025 (Commencement No. 1) Regulations 2025	08/12	Laid only	12/01	12/01	16/12	Attention not drawn	95	HSCS	01/02		26/01			
2025/390	Conservation of Salmon (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2025	08/12	Negative	12/01	12/01	16/12			RAI	01/02		26/01			
2025/385	Education (Scotland) Act 2025 (Consequential Provisions) Regulations 2025	05/12	Negative	09/01	09/01	16/12	Attention not drawn	95	ECYP	29/01		26/01			
2026/Draft	National Bus Travel Concession Schemes (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Order 2026	04/12	Draft Affirmative	04/01	04/01	16/12	Attention not drawn	95	NZET	24/01		24/01			
2026/Draft	Hydrolysis (Scotland) (No. 1) Regulations 2026	03/12	Draft Affirmative	03/01	03/01	09/12	Attention not drawn	95	HSCS	23/01		23/01			
2026/Draft	Hydrolysis (Scotland) (No. 2) Regulations 2026	03/12	Draft Affirmative	03/01	03/01	09/12	Attention not drawn	95	HSCS	23/01		23/01			
2025/379 (C. 29)	Children (Care and Justice) (Scotland) Act 2024 (Commencement No. 3) Regulations 2025	02/12	Laid only	02/01	02/01	09/12	Attention not drawn	92	ECYP	22/01		19/01			

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR					Lead Committee					Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation		
SI 2026/Draft	Greenhouse Gas Emissions Trading Scheme (Amendment) Order 2026	02/12	Draft Affirmative	06/01	02/01	09/12			NZET	26/01		26/01			
2025/377 (C. 28)	Social Security (Amendment) (Scotland) Act 2025 (Commencement No. 2) Regulations 2025:	01/12	Laid only	01/01	01/01	09/12	Attention not drawn	92	SJSS	21/01		19/01			
2025/380	National Health Service (General Dental Services) (Scotland) Amendment Regulations 2025	01/12	Negative	01/01	01/01	09/12	Attention not drawn	92	HSCS	21/01	16/12	19/01	No Recommendation		
2025/Draft	Cross-border Placement of Children (Requirements, Effect and Enforcement) (Scotland) Regulations 2026	25/11	Draft Affirmative	14/12	14/12	02/12	Attention not drawn	92	ECYP	15/01		15/01			
2025/360	Burial and Cremation (Applications and Registers) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2025	24/11	Negative	13/12	13/12	02/12	Attention drawn	92	HSCS	14/01		12/01			
2026/Draft	Common Organisation of the Markets in Agricultural Products (Fruit and Vegetables) (Miscellaneous Amendment) (Scotland) Regulations 2026	21/11	Draft Affirmative	10/12	10/12	02/12	Attention not drawn	88	RAI	11/01	17/12	11/01	Not Recommending Approval		
2025/355 (C. 27)	Housing (Scotland) Act 2025 (Commencement No. 1) Regulations 2025	20/11	Laid only	09/12	09/12	02/12	Attention not drawn	88	LGHP	10/01		05/01			
2026/Draft	Education (Scotland) Act 2025 (Consequential Provisions) Regulations 2026	20/11	Draft Affirmative	09/12	09/12	02/12	Attention not drawn	88	ECYP	10/01		14/01			
2026/Draft	Official Statistics (Scotland) Amendment Order 2026	20/11	Draft Affirmative	09/12	09/12	02/12	Attention not drawn	88	ECYP	10/01		10/01			
2025/353	Representation of the People Act 1983 Remedial (Scotland) Order 2025	18/11	Made Affirmative	07/12	07/12	25/11	Attention not drawn	88	SPPAC	08/01		08/01			

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report

SSI Number	SSI Title	Date Laid	Procedure	DPLR					Lead Committee					Parliamentary Action	Additional Information
				20 Day Date	Report Due Date	First Meeting Date	Committee Decision	Report Number	Name	40 Day Date	Meeting Date	Report Due Date	Recommendation		
2025/351 (C. 25)	Education (Scotland) Act 2025 (Commencement No. 1 and Transitory Provision) Regulations 2025	17/11	Laid only	06/12	06/12	25/11	Attention not drawn	86	ECYP	07/01		05/01			
2025/352 (C. 26)	Disclosure (Scotland) Act 2020 (Commencement No. 6, Consequential Amendment, Saving and Transitional Provision) Regulations 2025	17/11	Negative	06/12	06/12	25/11	Attention not drawn	86	ECYP	07/01	03/12	05/01	No Recommendation		
2026/Draft	Companies Act 2006 (Scottish public sector companies to be audited by the Auditor General for Scotland) Order 2026	14/11	Draft Affirmative	03/12	03/12	25/11	Attention not drawn	86	NZET	08/01	09/12	04/01	Approval		
2025/Draft	Good Food Nation (Specified Functions and Descriptions) (Scottish Ministers) Regulations 2025	27/10	Draft Affirmative	15/11	15/11	04/11	Attention not drawn	84	RAI	05/12	03/12	05/12	Not Recommending Approval		

Statutory instruments in progress can be viewed on the [Legislation.gov.uk website](https://www.legislation.gov.uk). Please note that there may be a delay (of up to three days) between an instrument being laid before the Parliament and being published on the website. Queries on instruments that are not yet available on the website can be made by contacting the clerks to the Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee Tel: 0131 348 5175 or email: dplr.committee@parliament.scot.

CJ - Criminal Justice Committee

CEEAC - Constitution, Europe, External Affairs and Culture Committee

CPPP - Citizen Participation and Public Petitions Committee

CVDR - COVID-19 Recovery Committee

DPLR - Delegated Powers and Law Reform Committee

ECYP - Education, Children and Young People Committee

EFW - Economy and Fair Work Committee

EHRCJ - Equalities, Human Rights and Civil Justice Committee

FPA - Finance and Public Administration Committee

HSCS - Health, Social Care and Sport Committee

Monday 05 January 2026

Scottish Statutory Instrument Tracker Report



LGHP - Local Government, Housing and Planning Committee

NZET - Net Zero, Energy and Transport Committee

PA - Public Audit Committee

Parliament - The Scottish Parliament

RAI - Rural Affairs and Islands Committee

SJSS - Social Justice and Social Security Committee

SPPAC - Standards, Procedures and Public Appointments Committee

© Parliamentary copyright. Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body

Information on the Scottish Parliament's copyright policy can be found on the website - www.parliament.scot or by contacting Public Information on 0131 348 5000

Published in Scotland by the Scottish Parliamentary Corporate Body

All documents are available on the Scottish Parliament website at: www.parliament.scot/documents

For information on the Scottish Parliament contact Public Information on: Telephone: 0131 348 5000 or 0800 092 7500

Email: sp.info@parliament.scot

Live chat on <http://www.parliament.scot>

You can write to us in any language or contact us using the Text Relay service or in British Sign Language through contact SCOTLAND-BSL.